Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) 
and subject to approvals of statutory, regulatory or governmental authorities, institutions or bodies as may be required under 
applicable laws, approved the proposal of Buy Back of not exceeding 666,666 (Six Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 
Six) fully paid up equity shares having a face value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Shares”), representing 1.40% of 
the total number of Equity Shares in the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company, as on March 31, 2025, at a buy back 
price of ` 4,500/- (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred only) per fully paid-up Equity Share payable in cash (“Buy Back Price”) 
for an amount not exceeding ` 3,000 Millions (Rupees Three Thousand Millions only), excluding any expenses incurred or to be 
incurred for the Buy Back viz. brokerage costs, fees, turnover charges, taxes such as securities transaction tax and goods and

[...]

2025 (the “Public Announcement”) was published on December 6, 2025 in all editions of Business Standard, an English national 
daily, and Business Standard, a Hindi national daily, and Mumbai edition of Navshakti, a regional language daily. In the Public 
Announcement, the Buy Back Price was identified as ` 4,500/- (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred only) per Equity Share 
and the number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back was not exceeding 666,666 (Six Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty Six) Equity Shares.

4.	 Pursuant to Regulation 5(via) of the SEBI Buy Back Regulations and the resolution passed by the Buy Back Committee on 
December 16, 2025:
(i) 	 The Buy Back Price has been increased from ` 4,500/- (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred only) per Equity Share to  

` 4,800/- (Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only) per Equity Share; and
(ii) 	 The maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back by the Company has been consequently reduced 

from 666,666 (Six Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six) Equity Shares to 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five 
Thousand) Equity Shares representing upto 1.31% of the total paid-up equity shares of the Company.

5.	 In this regard, the Company is issuing an addendum to the Public Announcement. This addendum (“Addendum”) is in continuation 
of and should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement published in all editions of Business Standard (English),

[...]

as ascribed to them in the Public Announcement, unless otherwise specified.

6.	 Equity Shareholders are requested to note the following amendments in the Public Announcement:
6.1 	 The opening paragraph of the Public Announcement shall be replaced with:
	 OFFER FOR BUY BACK UP TO OF NOT EXCEEDING 625,000 (SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-

UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ` 10/- (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF ECLERX SERVICES LIMITED (“EQUITY 
SHARES” OR “SHARES”), AT A BUY BACK PRICE OF ` 4,800/- (RUPEES FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY) PER 
EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN CASH FOR AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING ` 3,000 MILLIONS (RUPEES THREE THOUSAND 
MILLIONS ONLY), EXCLUDING ANY EXPENSES INCURRED OR TO BE INCURRED FOR THE BUY BACK, WHICH 
REPRESENTS 21.08% ANO 13.80% OF THE AGGREGATE OF COMPANY’S FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL ANO

[...]

Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, (“SEBI Listing Regulations”) 
and subject to approvals of statutory, regulatory or governmental authorities, institutions or bodies as may be required under 
applicable laws, approved the proposal to Buy Back of not exceeding 666,666 (Six Hundred Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty 
Six) fully paid up equity shares having a face value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Shares”), representing 1.40% of 
the total number of Equity Shares in the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the Company, as on March 31, 2025, at a buy back